

Town of Franklin Board of Aldermen

Agenda April 28, 2014 5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to order- Mayor Bob Scott
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Adoption of April 28, 2014 Proposed Agenda
- 4. Resolution to Appoint Interim Town Manager
- 5. Adjourn

April 28, 2014 meeting,

The Town of Franklin Board of Aldermen had a special called meeting on Monday, April 28, 2014 at 5:30 P.M. in the Town Hall Board Room. The purpose of the meeting was to adopt a resolution appointing an interim town manager. Mayor Robert S. Scott presided. Aldermen Patti Abel, Verlin Curtis, Joyce Handley, Farrell Jamison, Billy Mashburn and Barbara McRae were present.

Pledge of Allegiance

The Pledge of Allegiance was done.

Adoption of April 28, 2014 Proposed Agenda

Motion was made by Handley, seconded by Jamison to adopt the April 28, 2014 agenda as proposed. Motion carried. Vote: 6 to 0.

Resolution to Appoint Interim Town Manager

Motion was made by McRae, seconded by Curtis to adopt the resolution appointing Summer Woodard as Interim Town Manager effective May 2, 2014 and to continue until the vacancy in the position of Town Manager is filled. Motion carried. Vote: 6 to 0. A copy of the resolution is attached.

Adjournment

Motion was made by Jamison, seconded by Handley to adjourn the meeting at 5:34 P.M. Motion carried. Vote: 6 to 0.

Robert S. S	cott, Mayor	
Janet A. An	derson, Tow	n Clerk